
RENEWAL OF METRO-ETHERNET SERVICES
August 1, 2023RS-23-121



Background
 Six locations require Metro Ethernet service to connect to the 

city network

 The current monthly cost is $5,920 and the renewal cost will be 
$5,125.  This is a cost savings of $795 per month or $9,540 
annually

 The total cost of the renewal agreement over 3 years will be 
$184,500

2



Alternatives
 Do not renew agreement for ethernet services which would 

cause an interruption of connectivity to six locations

 Renew the ethernet services agreement which allows network 
connectivity to many locations

3



Recommendation

 Staff recommends the City Council authorize the City Manager, 
or designee to renew the ethernet service agreement with Blue 
Plains Technology using The Interlocal Purchasing System 
contract 220105 and that the City Manager, or designee be 
expressly authorized to execute any and all change orders 
within the amounts set by state and local law.  

4


	Renewal of Metro-Ethernet Services
	Background
	Alternatives
	Recommendation

